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ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2021-22      

FY/SY/ TY/ Final B. Pharm. (TERM-SECOND)  

(w.e.f.03.01.2022)    
   

Date of Commencement  3/1/2022 Date of Conclusion 15/5/2022 

Total No. of 

days in Term-

II  

135 

Total No. of 

working days 
103 

Instructional days 80 

Non-instructional days (Exam 

 Extracurricular Program) 
12 

Total No. of 

Non-working 

days 

32 

Total Sundays and non-working Saturday 25 

Other Government  Holidays 7 

Holidays: 

Date  Day Occasion Date  Day Occasion 

26/1/2022 Wed. Republic Day 14/4/2022 Thu. Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 

19/2/2022 Sat.  Shivjayanti 1/5/2022 Sun. Maharashtra Din 

2/4/2022 Sat. Gudhipadva 3/5/2022 Tue. Ramajan Eid 

10/4/2022 Sun. Ram Navami  

Internal Exams Schedule: 

Class 

 

Assessments Sessional Exam  

Theory Theory Practical 

First Second First Second First Second 

F.Y.B. 

Pharm. 

2/5/22- 

6/5/22 

24/5/22- 

30/5/22 

25/4/22- 

30/4/22 

24/5/22- 

30/5/22 

2/5/22- 

6/5/22 

31/5/22- 

3/6/22 

S.Y. B. 

Pharm. 

1/4/22- 

8/4/22 

25/4/22-

30/4/22 

1/4/22- 

8/4/22 

9/5/22- 

14/5/22 

28/3/22- 

30/3/22 

2/5/22- 

6/5/22 

T.Y. B. 

Pharm. 

25/3/22- 

31/3/22 

25/4/22-

30/4/22 

25/3/22- 

31/3/22 

9/5/22- 

14/5/22 

4/4/22- 

6/4/22 

2/5/22- 

6/5/22 

Final Yr.  

B. Pharm. 

26/3/22- 

30/3/22 

27/4/22-

30/4/22 
26/3/22- 

30/3/22 

9/5/22- 

12/5/22 

NA NA 

Improvement sessional will be conducted for the eligible candidates as per SSPU norms and with additional fees decided 

by the institute as per SPPU guidelines.  

Co and extracurricular activities: 

Sr. 

No. 

Date Name of the activity  Sr. No. Date Name of the activity  

1 12/1/22 Swami Vivekananda Jayanti 10 26/2/22 Webinar on Latest technology 

in Dissolution Testing  

2 24/1/22 National Girl Child Day 11 27/2/22 Pulse polio day 

3 26/1/22 Republic Day 12 27/2/22 Marathi language day 

4 27-28 Jan. Webinar-Soft skill & Personality 

Development 

13 17-23 Mar. NSS Camp 

5 7/2/22 Webinar on “Demonstration of 

Chem-sketch software” 

14 11-15 Apr.  

17-19 May. 

Sport & cultural activities 

6 11/2/22 Guest lecture on Supply chain 

management 

15 Apr. Aptitude test 

7 12/2/22 Lecture on –My vote is my future 16 23/05/2022 Industrial Visit 

8 12/2/22 GPAT Orientation Programme 17 Apr.-May Placement drives 

9 21/2/22 Mother language day  18 Feb.-Mar Add on/value addition Courses 

 

Note: 1) 80 % attendance for both theory and practical classes separately is mandatory to appear for sessional 
examination and end semester examination. 

2) Date of commencement of term, holidays, and vacations may change as per the official communication of 

SPPU.   

 

 


