

#### **JAYAWANT SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S**

# JAYAWANTRAO SAWANT COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & RESEARCH





## ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2021-22 FY/SY/ TY/ Final B. Pharm. (TERM-SECOND) (w.e.f.03.01.2022)

Date of Commencement			3/1/2022		Date of Conclusion 15/5/20		022
Total No. of days in Term- II	135	Total No. of working days		103	Instructional days	80	
					Non-instructional days (Exan Extracurricular Program)	12	
		Total No.	of	32	Total Sundays and non-working Saturday		25
		Non-work days	ting		Other Government Holidays		7

### **Holidays:**

Date	Day	Occasion	Date	Day	Occasion
26/1/2022	Wed.	Republic Day	14/4/2022	Thu.	Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
19/2/2022	Sat.	Shivjayanti	1/5/2022	Sun.	Maharashtra Din
2/4/2022	Sat.	Gudhipadva	3/5/2022	Tue.	Ramajan Eid
10/4/2022	Sun.	Ram Navami			

#### **Internal Exams Schedule:**

Class	Class Assessments Theory		Sessional Exam					
			ry The		Practical			
	First	Second	First	Second	First	Second		
F.Y.B.	2/5/22-	24/5/22-	25/4/22-	24/5/22-	2/5/22-	31/5/22-		
Pharm.	6/5/22	30/5/22	30/4/22	30/5/22	6/5/22	3/6/22		
S.Y. B.	1/4/22-	25/4/22-	1/4/22-	9/5/22-	28/3/22-	2/5/22-		
Pharm.	8/4/22	30/4/22	8/4/22	14/5/22	30/3/22	6/5/22		
T.Y. B.	25/3/22-	25/4/22-	25/3/22-	9/5/22-	4/4/22-	2/5/22-		
Pharm.	31/3/22	30/4/22	31/3/22	14/5/22	6/4/22	6/5/22		
Final Yr.	26/3/22-	27/4/22-	26/3/22-	9/5/22-	NA	NA		
B. Pharm.	30/3/22	30/4/22	30/3/22	12/5/22				

**Improvement sessional** will be conducted for the eligible candidates as per SSPU norms and with additional fees decided by the institute as per SPPU guidelines.

#### Co and extracurricular activities:

	Co una extraculticular activities.							
Sr.	Date	Name of the activity	Sr. No.	Date	Name of the activity			
No.		·			·			
1	12/1/22	Swami Vivekananda Jayanti	10	26/2/22	Webinar on Latest technology in Dissolution Testing			
2	24/1/22	National Girl Child Day	11	27/2/22	Pulse polio day			
3	26/1/22	Republic Day	12	27/2/22	Marathi language day			
4	27-28 Jan.	Webinar-Soft skill & Personality Development	13	17-23 Mar.	NSS Camp			
5	7/2/22	Webinar on "Demonstration of Chem-sketch software"	14	11-15 Apr. 17-19 May.	Sport & cultural activities			
6	11/2/22	Guest lecture on Supply chain management	15	Apr.	Aptitude test			
7	12/2/22	Lecture on –My vote is my future	16	23/05/2022	Industrial Visit			
8	12/2/22	GPAT Orientation Programme	17	AprMay	Placement drives			
9	21/2/22	Mother language day	18	FebMar	Add on/value addition Courses			

Note: 1) 80 % attendance for both theory and practical classes separately is mandatory to appear for sessional examination and end semester examination.

2) Date of commencement of term, holidays, and vacations may change as per the official communication of SPPU.

Principal
Jayawantrao Sawant
College of Pharmacy & Research
Hadapsar, Pune - 411 028.

Pune University Id No. 257/2006 88